
Show #7923: 2023 Red Dirt Rendevous #2 (07/09/2023)

1. NRCHA OB: Open Bridle Go: 1 - Shown: 12

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 340 SEVEN S HESA CAT Erin Taormino Madeline Horton

0 127 Lil Codette Sis Carol Metcalf Steve And Carol Metcalf

0 253 Cat Walks Into A Bar Todd Crawford Landri Lisac

0 339 Bad To The Boon Erin Taormino Brazos Cowhorse 

0 337 Play Rey Sugar Baby Erin Taormino Xit Ranch Llc

0 188 MADAM JUSTICE BOON Steve Metcalf Kaley Berkley

0 186 Rockin Lil Rio Dylan McDaniel Mandy Howard

0 262 Outstanding Playboy Leon Lewis Knight Land And Cattle

0 325 COLIE OAK CAT Steve Metcalf Brendan Garrison

0 336 Hazardous Material Erin Taormino Linda Mars

0 297 Becaco Rival Chance O'Neal Michael Thornton

0 295 Please Rey Chance O'Neal Michael Thornton

2. NRCHA IOB: Intermediate Open Bridle Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 127 Lil Codette Sis Carol Metcalf Steve And Carol Metcalf

0 186 Rockin Lil Rio Dylan McDaniel Mandy Howard

0 262 Outstanding Playboy Leon Lewis Knight Land And Cattle

3. NRCHA LOB: Limited Open Bridle  Go: 1 - Shown: 12

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 176 Dee Marcus Hair Zac O'Neal Katherine Ray

0 172 Rey Jays Money Maker Lane Mohedano Lane Mohedano

0 132 SEVEN S TRAIL DUST Rebecca Rivers Rebecca Rivers

0 131 More Metal Rebecca Rivers Robert Rivers

0 154 Magnificent Cat Cotton Leathers Burnett Ranches LLC

0 186 Rockin Lil Rio Dylan McDaniel Mandy Howard

0 150 Cats Look Sinful Katie Dove Molly Whitehead

0 248 Cr High On Love Tiffany McLaury Tiffany McLaury

0 179 Backseat Dryver Pete Hunt Pete Hunt

0 170 DUALLY JUDGED Katie Peterson Katie Peterson

0 254 Quails Dun Remedy Emily Patterson Chris Bethane

0 243 DEEPER SHADE OF BLU Orren Koontz Durrett Cattle Co

4. PRCHA SRCH: PRCHA SR Open Cow Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 4

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 166 Pepe Le Wright Dustin Mills Garth Or Amanda Gardiner

0 205 The Metal Doctor Robert Chown Robert & Cheryl Chown

0 214 WR Hotshot Robert Chown L & K Barker Family Trust

0 129 GEORGE JONEZ Robert Rivers Bruce And Trish Carter

5. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle  Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 256 LOOKSLIKELUCKTOME Landri Lisac Timothy And Katherine Miller

0 319 TRR Lucky Hometown Trail Townsend Tripp Townsend

0 149 ZE KIT CAT Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead

0 150 Cats Look Sinful Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead

0 103 A Total Rockstar Laura Campbell Laura Campbell
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0 193 IMA WYNNA RAB RA Brown ROB BROWN

0 194 Lost Creek Heaven RA Brown Rob Brown

0 223 One Time Legend Myles Brown Larry Hall Cutting Horses

0 141 Trona Royal Boonsmal Antonie Cunningham Antonie Cunningham/Cody 

6. NRCHA INPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 256 LOOKSLIKELUCKTOME Landri Lisac Timothy And Katherine Miller

0 253 Cat Walks Into A Bar Landri Lisac Landri Lisac

0 143 Shiners Smoking Whiz Emma Thrasher Emma Thrasher

0 102 Play Stylish With Me Gracen Walker Gracen Walker

0 149 ZE KIT CAT Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead

0 150 Cats Look Sinful Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead

0 103 A Total Rockstar Laura Campbell Laura Campbell

0 193 IMA WYNNA RAB RA Brown ROB BROWN

0 194 Lost Creek Heaven RA Brown Rob Brown

7. NRCHA LNPB: Limited Non Pro Bridle Go: 1 - Shown: 12

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 129 GEORGE JONEZ Bruce Carter Bruce And Trish Carter

0 102 Play Stylish With Me Gracen Walker Gracen Walker

0 182 RR Rey To Stylish Trystan Crow Trystan Crow

0 192 Wr This Cat Crawls Karli Major Tripp Townsend

0 149 ZE KIT CAT Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead

0 150 Cats Look Sinful Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead

0 175 RN Wood Be Royalty Bill R II Weaver Bill R II Weaver

0 325 COLIE OAK CAT Brendan Garrison Brendan Garrison

0 110 That Lady Can Do Greg Byers Greg Byers

0 103 A Total Rockstar Laura Campbell Laura Campbell

0 193 IMA WYNNA RAB RA Brown ROB BROWN

0 194 Lost Creek Heaven RA Brown Rob Brown

8. NRCHA SNPB: Select Non Pro Bridle Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 129 GEORGE JONEZ Bruce Carter Bruce And Trish Carter

0 149 ZE KIT CAT Molly Whitehead Molly Whitehead

0 110 That Lady Can Do Greg Byers Greg Byers

9. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore  Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 323 Dry Windy Rey Scott Bagley Jane Bagley

0 161 SDP Best Of Friends Eric Stevenson Eric Stevenson

0 200 Pw Smooth Michael Heath Michael Heath

11. NRCHA OH: Open Hackamore Go: 1 - Shown: 12

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 164 Jule Smart Rey Dustin Mills Shawna Miller

0 275 Smack Talking RICHARD WINTERS Spahn Land & Cattle Co LLC

0 208 Von Dirkster Robert Chown L & K Barker Family Trust

0 212 Smart Nicholas Robert Chown L & K Barker Family Trust

0 124 Smart Lookin Shiner Steve Metcalf Kristi Andrew
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0 309 Foolish Sue Robert Rush Stormie Callaway

0 240 Shiney Candle Light Justin Stanton Hayden Foreman

0 314 Steve Von Tap Steve Metcalf Lesley & Randy Wreyford

0 276 Bet Shesa Lena RICHARD WINTERS Linda Mars

0 118 Hesa Silver Cat Wes Housler Lesley Marshall

0 250 I Got Metallic Genes Cody Patterson Chris Bethune

0 255 Reyzin Cane Taylor Gillespie Bill McElligotti

12. NRCHA IOH: Int Open Hackamore Classic (replaced with IOHC) Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 275 Smack Talking RICHARD WINTERS Spahn Land & Cattle Co LLC

0 124 Smart Lookin Shiner Steve Metcalf Kristi Andrew

0 309 Foolish Sue Robert Rush Stormie Callaway

0 240 Shiney Candle Light Justin Stanton Hayden Foreman

0 276 Bet Shesa Lena RICHARD WINTERS Linda Mars

0 118 Hesa Silver Cat Wes Housler Lesley Marshall

0 250 I Got Metallic Genes Cody Patterson Chris Bethune

0 120 Lean Hot N Stylish Wes Housler Stephanie K Campbell

13. NRCHA LOH: Limited Open Hackamore  Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 309 Foolish Sue Robert Rush Stormie Callaway

0 260 TS Rey Of Sunshine Lane Arnold Sagniere Ranch

0 153 Cowgirl Capital Cotton Leathers Burnett Ranches LLC

0 138 Hes Really Smooth Katie Dove Katie Dove

0 134 Hickory Ten Times Katie Dove Opal L Smith

0 159 HESA HOT BET Eric Stevenson Eric Stevenson

0 252 Psrreadytotalksmooth Emily Patterson Chris Bethane

0 244 DT Hickorys Sedona Orren Koontz Durrett Cattle Co

0 245 Metallic Big Swing Orren Koontz Durrett Cattle Co

14. PRCHA 5PRSB: PRCHA 5 And Under Snaffle Bit Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 266 Metallic Santana Colby McCleskey Chad Detwiler/Colby 

0 265 Sissys Cracking Chic Clint Lewis Clint Lewis

0 283 Bet Nu Cash Caleb Hindi Mj Cadgene

0 286 Dropthatkittydownlow Clinton Anderson Tom Or Melissa Sims

0 287 Ima Hot Rey Clinton Anderson Scott And Ashley Warren

0 288 Shawty Cat Emily Patterson Emma Martinez

0 263 Bet Sheza Pick Leon Lewis Knight Land And Cattle

0 272 Stevie Rey Metallica Sabrina Williams Sabrina Williams

0 145 Chic Out My Pepto Matheus Bento Sisters View Performance 

15. PRCHA JRCH: JR PRCHA Open Cow Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 286 Dropthatkittydownlow Clinton Anderson Tom Or Melissa Sims

0 287 Ima Hot Rey Clinton Anderson Scott And Ashley Warren

0 130 Hezsmartlittledually Robert Rivers Rebecca Rivers

0 138 Hes Really Smooth Katie Dove Katie Dove

0 338 Lookalittlesister Erin Taormino Linda Mars
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0 134 Hickory Ten Times Katie Dove Opal L Smith

16. NRCHA OTR: Open Two Rein Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 333 Sho Cat Mark Luis Kennemer Farms LL Perf. 

0 139 Steel Core Cat Zach Ozborn Bogle Brothers

17. NRCHA NPTR: Non Pro Two Rein Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 152 Dual Smarty     Julia R Winders Julia R Winders

0 108 Smoking Pistol Whiz Brian Stone Christa Morris-Stone

18. NRCHA YCH: Youth Cow Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 136 FANCY LIL GUN TUCKER DOVE TUCKER DOVE

0 256 LOOKSLIKELUCKTOME Landri Lisac Timothy And Katherine Miller

0 253 Cat Walks Into A Bar Landri Lisac Landri Lisac

0 307 Gimea Chocolate Shake Koy Morgan Loving Ranch

0 232 Doubble Trouble Riley Friesen T-Heart Ranch LLC

0 109 Copper John Mylee Modlin Hope Mills

0 182 RR Rey To Stylish Trystan Crow Trystan Crow

0 155 Brims Cat Spur Leathers Burnett Ranches LLC

0 332 A Jazzy Check Kylee Ricketson Kylee Ricketson

0 138 Hes Really Smooth TUCKER DOVE Katie Dove

0 270 Moonstruck Striker Sabrina Williams Sabrina Williams

0 271 Reydiant Cat Kacey Williams Kacey Williams

0 125 Blues My Boy Bayleigh Melton Bayleigh Melton

0 195 Buzz Lite RAB RA Brown Rob Brown

0 315 LENAS BIT OF BLUE RIGGIN BRENTS Rod Brents

19. NRCHA YCH13: Youth Cow Horse 13 & Under Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 136 FANCY LIL GUN TUCKER DOVE TUCKER DOVE

0 182 RR Rey To Stylish Trystan Crow Trystan Crow

0 138 Hes Really Smooth TUCKER DOVE Katie Dove

21. NRCHA YBX: Youth Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 12

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 162 FL MISTER DUAL PIC Haylee Triplitt Dona Triplitt

0 302 Shesa Ricochet Darby Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 282 Gunna Sparkem Haylee Triplitt Haylee Triplitt

0 300 TNP Cat Factor Darcy Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 303 This Chic Is Fancy Grace Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 207 DUDLEY DOO RIGHT Carson Gattis Gattis Ranches

0 115 CP Smooth As The Fox Ayden E Rivero Ayden E Rivero

0 306 IM DREAMING OF CHICS Lauren Evans Suzanne And Chuck Evans

0 196 Pats Smart Quioxte Spencer Spence Spencer Spence

0 199 DCR HIGH AS A CAT Sabrina Neiswanger Sabrina Neiswanger

0 105 Smart Rey Star Serafina Campbell Laura Campbell

0 198 Rogue Catalyst Paisley Smith Paisley Smith

22. NRCHA YBX13: Youth Boxing 13 & Under Go: 1 - Shown: 6
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PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 302 Shesa Ricochet Darby Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 300 TNP Cat Factor Darcy Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 115 CP Smooth As The Fox Ayden E Rivero Ayden E Rivero

0 196 Pats Smart Quioxte Spencer Spence Spencer Spence

0 105 Smart Rey Star Serafina Campbell Laura Campbell

0 198 Rogue Catalyst Paisley Smith Paisley Smith

24. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 206 Hippster Cheryl Chown Robert & Cheryl Chown

0 237 DMAC SAM I AM Cheyenne Guelker-Olive Cheyenne Guelker

0 115 CP Smooth As The Fox Ayden E Rivero Ayden E Rivero

0 311 Sparksgenuinearticle Leslie Thompson Leslie Thompson

25. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 6

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 163 BUCKALENA OTE Cindy Triplitt Dockter Dona Triplitt

0 237 DMAC SAM I AM Cheyenne Guelker-Olive Cheyenne Guelker

0 322 Ranch Security Jane Bagley Scott Bagley

0 207 DUDLEY DOO RIGHT Carson Gattis Gattis Ranches

0 128 Buzz Sawyer Pat Britten Pat Britten

0 203 Mister Whiz Beth Peterson Beth Peterson

26. NRCHA SLIMIT: NRCHA Select Limited Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 163 BUCKALENA OTE Cindy Triplitt Dockter Dona Triplitt

0 133 Ima Tuff Response Julie Kent Julie Kent

0 322 Ranch Security Jane Bagley Scott Bagley

0 128 Buzz Sawyer Pat Britten Pat Britten

0 311 Sparksgenuinearticle Leslie Thompson Leslie Thompson

0 135 Tn Cowgirls Dont Cry Opal L Smith Opal L Smith

27. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 23

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 313 Legacy N Jeans Lesley Wreyford Lesley/Randy Wreyford

0 302 Shesa Ricochet Darby Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 133 Ima Tuff Response Julie Kent Julie Kent

0 299 SCR Playin One Time Lakayla Phillips Texas Tech University

0 300 TNP Cat Factor Darcy Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 303 This Chic Is Fancy Grace Callahan Mickey Callahan

0 191 Lil Twist Of Nitro Allison Latham Allison Latham

0 284 Acres In Heaven Elisabeth Gnitka Elisabeth Gnitka

0 301 Ruby Pep Boon Alaina Williams Alaina Williams

0 114 Spooks Quick Draw Ashley Munsell Ashley Munsell

0 188 MADAM JUSTICE BOON Kaley Berkley Kaley Berkley

0 209 Gcc Gunpowder Festus Dan Gattis Gattis Ranches

0 197 Metallic Lil Fox Lynn Chambers Lynn Chambers

0 112 NR Lenas Fancy Gun Colby Britten Colby Britten

0 158 CD LIGHTS CAT Jennifer Anselmi Jennifer Anselmi



Show #7923: 2023 Red Dirt Rendevous #2 (07/09/2023)

0 297 Becaco Rival Michael Thornton Michael Thornton

0 295 Please Rey Michael Thornton Michael Thornton

0 135 Tn Cowgirls Dont Cry Opal L Smith Opal L Smith

0 104 Smooth Stylish Key Patrick Campbell Laura Campbell

0 203 Mister Whiz Beth Peterson Beth Peterson

0 298 ROYAL SANSATION Nico King Nico King

0 218 Judging A Shake Jill Abbruzzi Jill Abbruzzi

0 213 WILDCATTER STYLE Russell Turner Stephanie K Campbell

29. NRCHA BDBD: Beginning Fence Work Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 227 Cool Response Calley R Satriana Jonathan Satriana

0 204 Xtra Short Trick Cheryl Chown Robert & Cheryl Chown

0 124 Smart Lookin Shiner Kristi Andrew Kristi Andrew

0 101 Cattahoola Gunner Meredith Lubbock Meredith Lubbock

0 324 MAKING SPARKS FLY Mallory Vestal Mallory Vestal

0 237 DMAC SAM I AM Cheyenne Guelker-Olive Cheyenne Guelker

0 226 Wing Anda  Prayer Calley R Satriana Calley R Satriana

0 188 MADAM JUSTICE BOON Kaley Berkley Kaley Berkley

0 207 DUDLEY DOO RIGHT Carson Gattis Gattis Ranches

0 115 CP Smooth As The Fox Ayden E Rivero Ayden E Rivero

0 311 Sparksgenuinearticle Leslie Thompson Leslie Thompson

0 196 Pats Smart Quioxte Spencer Spence Spencer Spence

0 199 DCR HIGH AS A CAT Sabrina Neiswanger Sabrina Neiswanger

0 141 Trona Royal Boonsmal Antonie Cunningham Antonie Cunningham/Cody 

0 213 WILDCATTER STYLE Stephanie K Campbell Stephanie K Campbell

0 107 Michelob Ultra Christa Morris-Stone Christa Morris-Stone

30. PRCHA PRGR: PRCHA Never Won A Buckle Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 313 Legacy N Jeans Lesley Wreyford Lesley/Randy Wreyford

0 176 Dee Marcus Hair Katherine Ray Katherine Ray

0 269 WDP Star Rey Light Brianna Pyatt Brianna Pyatt

0 281 Okies Sonic Boon Alexandra Fanning Alexandra Fanning

0 191 Lil Twist Of Nitro Allison Latham Allison Latham

0 209 Gcc Gunpowder Festus Dan Gattis Gattis Ranches

0 306 IM DREAMING OF CHICS Lauren Evans Suzanne And Chuck Evans

0 140 BUTTERCUP EXPRESS Meghan Rhinda KATIE DOVE

0 158 CD LIGHTS CAT Jennifer Anselmi Jennifer Anselmi

0 104 Smooth Stylish Key Patrick Campbell Laura Campbell

0 218 Judging A Shake Jill Abbruzzi Jill Abbruzzi

31. PRCHA PRGH: PRCHA Green Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 12

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 326 Wooodya Tyson Benson Southern Rances

0 266 Metallic Santana Colby McCleskey Chad Detwiler/Colby 

0 249 Denvers Whittle Girl Tiffany McLaury JD Graham

0 280 Smart Lena Tradition Alexandra Fanning Alexandra Fanning

0 286 Dropthatkittydownlow Clinton Anderson Tom Or Melissa Sims
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0 287 Ima Hot Rey Clinton Anderson Scott And Ashley Warren

0 264 TS Lexi Cat Lane Arnold Kathleen Best

0 261 Ts Denver Sunrise Lane Arnold Sagniere Ranch

0 234 Exboonation Michelle Eiland Michelle Eiland

0 111 That Outlaw Can Do Greg Byers Greg Byers

0 279 Sparklin Eclipse RICHARD WINTERS Linda Mars

0 327 All The Reyge Tyson Benson Tyson Benson

32. PRCHA PRRH: PRCHA RANCH HAND Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 184 Cs Mecom Playboy John Bradshaw John Bradshaw

0 183 Chex King Will John Bradshaw John Bradshaw

0 156 Cat O The Nile Codie Brown Codie Brown

33. PRCHA PRNR: PRCHA $500 NOVICE RIDER Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 100 Rubywoo Abigail Smith Genevieve Stewart

34. PRCHA GR: PRCHA Green Rider Go: 1 - Shown: 

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name

0 313 Legacy N Jeans Lesley Wreyford Lesley/Randy Wreyford

0 209 Gcc Gunpowder Festus Dan Gattis Gattis Ranches

0 157 Mr Dreamy Jack Codie Brown Codie Brown


